# OP \$40.00 24075

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tri-Star Electronics International II, Inc.		03/31/1998	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Tri-Star Electronics International, Inc.	
Street Address:	2201 Rosecrans Avenue	
City:	El Segundo	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90245	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2407578	

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (213)892-9494

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 213-892-9200

Email: cholland@fulbright.com

Correspondent Name: Gregory B. Wood

Address Line 1: 555 South Flower Street, 41st Floor
Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7882-101/10808069
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gregory B. Wood
Signature:	/Gregory B. Wood/
Date:	05/25/2010

900163180 TRADEMARK REEL: 004213 FRAME: 0872 Total Attachments: 1

source=Name change Tri-Star II to Tri Star#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004213 FRAME: 0873

Case 2:08-cv-04226-GAF-AJW

Document 16

Filed 10/06/2008

Page 94 of 118

2024821

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

10510733

JUN 24 1998

TRI-STAR ELECTRONICS INTERNATIONAL II, INC.

The undersigned certify that:

- They are the chairman of the board and the secretary, respectively, of Tri-Star Electronics International II, Inc., a California corporation.
- Article First of the Articles of Incorporation of the above corporation is amended to read as follows:

The name of this corporation is Tri-Star Electronics International.

- The foregoing amendment has been duly approved by the sole director of the corporation. 3.
- The foregoing amendment has been duly approved by the affirmative (100%) vote of the sole shareholder of the corporation in accordance with the requirements of Section 902, California Corporations Code. The total number of outstanding states of the oxporation entitled to vote is i00.

We further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of our own knowledge.

RECORDED: 05/27/2010

Chairman of the Board

Robert A. Rankin, Secretary and Treasurer

**TRADEMARK REEL: 004213 FRAME: 0874**